AITD

ASIAN INSTITUTE OF
TRANSPORT
DEVELOPMENT

AORT

ASSOCIATION OF RADIO
TAXIS

ASRTU

ASSOCIATION OF STATE
ROAD TRANSPORT
UNDERTAKINGS

BOCI

BUS OPERATORS
CONFEDERATION OF
INDIA

CLEAN AIR ASIA
BETTER AIR QUALITY,
LIVABLE CITIES

EBTC

EUROPEAN BUSINESS
AND TECHNOLOGY
CENTRE

WRI India
'WORLD RESEARCH
INSTITUTE INDIA

IRF

INTERNATIONAL ROAD
FEDERATION (INDIA
CHAPTER)

ITDP

INSTITUTE FOR
TRANSPORT &
DEVELOPMENT POLICY

ITF
INTERNATIONAL
TRANSPORT FORUM

T
INSTITUTE OF URBAN
TRANSPORT (INDIA)

MERU CABS
TAXIS

MG Group

NITI Aayog
NATIONAL INSTITUTION
FOR TRANSFORMING
INDIA

TERI
ENERGY AND RESOURCES
INSTITUTE

UN-HABITAT
UNITED NATIONS
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
PROGRAMME

VOLvVO

VOLVO BUSES INDIA

SECRETARIAT:

ofg All-India
Smart Move
HH High Level Group

Meeting of the All India Smart Move High Level Group

Objective of the High Level Group: to work out a common vision and
recommendations for the development of an efficient, safe and affordable bus and taxi
mobility system in India.

Final Meeting

Monday, 8 May 2017

Venue: UN Conference Hall 55, Lodhi Estate, New Delhi-110 003

Programme Schedule

09:30 hours Tea/Coffee and Registration for the Meeting

10:00 hours Welcome by Dr Kulwant Singh, All India Smart Move High Level Group
Coordinator

10:10 hours Participants Self-Introduction

10:20 hours Remarks by Ms Sonila, Metushi, All India Smart Move High Level Group
Secretary

10:30 hours Address by Mr Oleg Kamberski, Head of Passenger Transport, International
Road Transport Union (IRU)

Meeting Sessions

11:00 hours Session 1: To discuss and finalise the recommendations on Smart Urban
Mobility
Session Chair: Mr Mukund Kumar Sinha, OSD(UT)
Presentation on Summary Recommendations by Ms Sonia Arora, Urban
Transport Expert, Institute of Urban Transport (IUT)

12:00 hours Session 2: To discuss and finalise the recommendations on Long-distance

bus transport
Session Chair: Mr Abhay Damle, IRS, Joint Secretary (Transport), MORTH

Presentation on Summary Recommendations by Mr B.N. Puri, Executive
Director, Asian Institute of Transport Development (AITD)



https://www.google.com/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CB4QFjAAahUKEwjU66Wj7-7HAhWF7xQKHb5eBC0&url=http%3A%2F%2Funhabitat.org%2F&usg=AFQjCNGQKrzTd3kbfrWn2o3B24IIuR55_Q
https://www.google.com/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CB4QFjAAahUKEwjU66Wj7-7HAhWF7xQKHb5eBC0&url=http%3A%2F%2Funhabitat.org%2F&usg=AFQjCNGQKrzTd3kbfrWn2o3B24IIuR55_Q
https://www.google.com/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=1&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CB4QFjAAahUKEwjU66Wj7-7HAhWF7xQKHb5eBC0&url=http%3A%2F%2Funhabitat.org%2F&usg=AFQjCNGQKrzTd3kbfrWn2o3B24IIuR55_Q

13:00 hours

Lunch Break

14:00 hours

Session 3: To discuss and finalise recommendations on Intermediate Public
Transport

Session Chair: Mr Abhay Damle, IRS, Joint Secretary (Transport), MORTH

Presentation on Summary Recommendations by Representative of Taxi
Association

15:00 hours

Session 4: To discuss and finalise the recommendations on Group Tourism
by Bus

Session Chair: Mr Manoj Singh, Adviser (Infrastructure —Connectivity),
National Institution for Transforming India (NITI Aayog), G.o.l

Presentation on Summary Recommendations by Mr Prasanna Patwardhan

16:00 hours

Tea/Coffee Break

16:30 hours

Session 5: To discuss and finalise the recommendations on Electromobility

Session Chair: Mr Vishvajit Sahay, Joint Secretary, Department of Heavy
Industry, G.o.l

Presentation on Summary Recommendations by Mr Sajid Mubashir, Scientist
"G", Department of S&T-G.o.l

17:30 hours

Wrap-up Session: The way forward

Concluding remarks by Mr Oleg Kamberski, Head of Passenger Transport,
IRU

* k Kk k%

SECURITY INSTRUCTIONS: Please carry a Photo ID with you to facilitate your entry into

the UN Premises; You will have to trade the Photo ID at our security desk for the

visitor’s pass; and follow standard security procedures.




